LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$76.00

RPTT:\$39.00 Rec:\$37.00 COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

08/14/2023 02:36 PM

2023-165861

Pgs=2 KC

A.P.N. No.: 010-123-08 and 010-123-09

R.P.T.T. \$39.00 **Escrow No.**: 86271

Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

MATTHEW BIALKO and KRISTY LYNN BIALKO

4716 West Lake Drive

Holland, MI 49423

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **DORMANT ACRES**, **LLC**, a **Nevada Limited Liability Company** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **MATTHEW BIALKO and KRISTY LYNN BIALKO**, **husband and wife as Joint Tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the South Half (S1/2) of Section 30, Township 3 South, Range 55 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1 and Lot 9 in Block VI of LINCOLN ESTATES SUBDIVISION recorded June 5, 1970 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 79 as File No. 49097, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2023 - 2024: 010-123-08

010-123-09

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 8/3/23	
DORMANT ACRES, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company	
MARCUS HERMAN Managing Member	
State of Nevava)) ss.	
County of CLARK)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on By: MARCUS HERMAN as Managing Member of Company.	the 3 ^{PD} day of August, 2023 f DORMANT ACRES, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability
Signature	EDNA D BUENCAMINO Notary Public - State of Nevada
Notary Public EDNA D. BURN CA Expiration Date: 11-08-2076	County of Clark APPT. NO. 22-9398-01 My Appt. Expires: November 8, 2028
7.Expiration Date.	Ny Appl. Expires: November 5, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

1.		Parcel Numb	er(s)					\ \
	a) <u>010-12</u>	23-08			_			\ \
	b) <u>010-12</u>	23-09			_			\ \
	c)				_			\ \
	d)				_			\ \
2.	Type of F							
	′ —	acant Land	p) 🗀	Single Fam. Res.		ORDER'S C		L USE ONLY
	′ —	ondo/Twnhse	/	2-4 Plex	Book:	a a redin a r	Page	
	e) 🔲 A	•	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re-	cording		
		gricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes			
	i) 🔲 O	ther					1	
3	Total Valu	ue/Sale Price o	of Drone	orty.			/	\$10,000,00
٥.				nly (value of Prope	tv) (\$10,000.00
		Tax Value:	0010 01	ny (value of Frope	.97			\$10,000.00
		perty Transfer	Tax Due	e:	_			\$39.00
4.		tion Claimed:			/ -/-		\neg	Ψ00.00
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exemp	otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction			
	b. Expla	in Reason for	Exemp	tion:			<i>F</i>	
E	David In	tauaat Dauaaut		tue u efe uue di . 40	. \			
Э.				ng transferred: <u>10</u> 6 acknowledges, un		%	lirou ont t	_
NE	7116 unut 25 375 06	n and NRS 37	1 e s and 5 110 +	hat the information	nrovided is	or perjury, pr	ursuant to e best of) Their
				supported by docu				
				ermore, the parties				
				of additional tax di				
du	e plus inte	erest at 1% pe	month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the			
joi	ntly and s	everally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.			
	-	\ \	\ \					
Sir	gnature	/ /	1		- 1 ,	Capacity (Grantor	
		ARCUS HERM	N as M	anaging Member of D		Japacity	Jianioi	
				imited Liability Comp				
1			The same of					
<u>(</u>						.	~ ,	
SI	gnature	ATTHEW BIA	<u> </u>			Capacity _(Grantee	
	IVI	AT THE VV DIA	_KO					
	<u>SELL</u>	ER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION .	BUY	ER (GRAN	TEE) INF	ORMATION
V		(REQL		}		(RE	QUIRED)
Pr	int Name:			LLC, a Nevada	Print Name:			O and KRISTY
	N	Limited Liabi				LYNN BIA		
	ldress:	4780 W. Ann		‡5-410	Address:	4716 Wes	t Lake D	rive
Cit	-	North Las Ve		20024	City:	Holland	7:	40400
Sta	ate: NV		Zip:	89031	State: MI		Zip:	49423
CC	OMPANY/	PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if r	not seller o	r buver\	
	int Name:	Cow County			Escrow #:	86271	<u> j v i j</u>	
Ad	dress:	761 S. Rainc			•			
Cit	ty:	Pahrump			State: NV		Zip:	89048